

**Hendi b.v. hereby declares:**

 Item nrs: **557105 - 557112**
**Pastry bag transparent, Polyethylene**

 Imported by **Hendi B.V.**  
**Rhenen**  
**The Netherlands**

Meet the essential requirements as described in the directives:

**1935/2004/EC** REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 october 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 85/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

**10/2011/EU** COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

**Overall Migration test**


<u>Test conditions</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Results</u>	<u>Conclusion</u>
Overall migration in 10% ethanol, 100°C, 1h	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	10	<3	pass
Overall migration in 3% acetic acid, 100°C, 1h	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	10	4.9	pass
Overall migration in 20% ethanol, 100°C, 1h	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	10	4.0	pass
Overall migration in vegetable oil, 100°C, 1h	mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	10	8.0	pass

The Permissible Limit were quote from the Commission Regulation (EU) No., 10/2011

With reference to standard:

<b>EN 1186-1:2002</b>	Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics - Guide to the selection of conditions and test methods for overall migration.
<b>EN 1186-2:2002</b>	Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics - Test methods for overall migration into olive oil by total immersion.
<b>EN 1186-3:2002</b>	Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs - Plastics - Test methods for overall migration into aqueous simulants by total immersion.

 Rhenen,  
 26 januari, 2016


**HENDI B.V.**  
 Steenoven 21  
 3911 TX Rhenen  
 tel: +31 (0)317 - 681040  
 fax: +31 (0)317 - 681045  
 E-mail: info@hendi.nl

 R.E Vooijs  
 General manager
